

HYM International Certifications Pvt. Ltd.	Format No.	HYM-D-07
	Rev. No.	00
Impartiality Undertaking	Date	01.01.2024

STATEMENT OF IMPARTIALITY

"HYM International Certifications Pvt. Ltd. (HYM) objects to deliver certification services in the field of auditing and certification. HYM International Certifications Pvt. Ltd. brings out its certification activities in an impartial manner and exercises utmost care in handling conflict of interest and ensuring objectivity in certification process and decision making. HYM International Certifications Pvt. Ltd. undertakes to maintain freedom in certification and inspection activities without influence of any commercial, financial or other interests."